  428 04 5511 00    July 2006
TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL
Split System Heat Pump
(H,C,T)4H4
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and
NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAU-
TION, and NOTE are used to identify levels of haz-

TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL Split System Heat Pump: (H,C,T)4H4
38 428 04 5511 00
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8, 9
Example Part Number: N A S A 0 0 1 C H
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
S = Split System (AC & HP) KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
0 = Generic or Not Applicable
2 = R−22
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
Product Identifier Number
AC = Anti−Cycle Timer LA = Low Ambient SC = Start Component TD = Time Delay
CH = Crankcase Heater LS = Liq. Line Solenoid SF = Support Feet WS = Winter Start Control
FS = Freeze Stat PS = Pressure Switch SJ = Sound Jacket TYPE OF KIT
International Comfort Products, LLC
Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091